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Bid Tabulation
Project Number: 2019-17

2020 Signal Maintenance Contract

Friday  November 29, 2019      2:00 PM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: M P Dory Co. Complete General

Contract No:

2001 Integrity Drive South 1221 East Fifth AveEngineer:
Columbus, OH Columbus, OH  43219

1:22 pm
11/08/2019     Page 1 of 4    Franklin County Engineer's Office

91,140.00 130.00 109,200.00 0.00 0.00108.50 0.00 0.00632E90710 Minimal Traffic Signal005 840.00 SGNM

Maintenance, APP

24,480.00 50.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.0034.00 0.00 0.00632E90720 Minimal School Flasher010 720.00 FLMN

Maintenance, APP

2,448.00 150.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.0034.00 0.00 0.00632E90730 Minimal Flashing Sign015 72.00 SNMT

Maintenance, APP

3,240.00 150.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.0045.00 0.00 0.00632E90740 Minimal Intersection Beacon020 72.00 BCMN

Maintenance, APP

2,400.00 450.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00400.00 0.00 0.00632E97700 Signing, Misc.: Overhead025 6.00 EA

Sign Support Structure In

800.00 300.00 600.00 0.00 0.00400.00 0.00 0.00632E97710 Signal, Misc.: Rectangular030 2.00 EA

Rapid Flashing Beacon

Inspection,

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.0050,000.00 0.00 0.00632E62830 Budget Allowance CTSS035 1.00 LS

Interconnect, Misc.:

18,000.00 200.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00200.00 0.00 0.00632E90400A Signalization, Misc.: Signal040 90.00 EA

Facilities Locate: Minor

OUPS,

36,000.00 400.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00600.00 0.00 0.00632E90410 Signalization, Misc.: Signal045 60.00 EA

Facilities Locate: Major

OUPS,

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.0030,000.00 0.00 0.00632E40060 Budget Allowance: Street050 1.00 LS

Light Maint., A.P.P.

3,400.00 800.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00340.00 0.00 0.00632E97702 Signing, Misc.: Emergency055 10.00 EA

Sign Installation, A.P.P

2,400.00 650.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00240.00 0.00 0.00632E97702A Signing, Misc.: Non-060 10.00 EA

Emergency Sign Installation,

A

9,500.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.001,900.00 0.00 0.00632E99100 Signal Start Up Inspection065 5.00 EA
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Report, As Per Plan

75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.0075,000.00 0.00 0.00632E99200 Budgetary Allowance For070 1.00 LS

Knock Downs

5,000.00 14.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.0010.00 0.00 0.00625E25400 Conduit, 2", 725.04075 500.00 FT

2,000.00 24.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.0020.00 0.00 0.00625E25500 Conduit, 3", 725.04080 100.00 FT

2,500.00 32.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.0025.00 0.00 0.00625E25900 Conduit, Jacked Or Drilled085 100.00 FT

Under Pavement

6,600.00 6.00 6,600.00 0.00 0.006.00 0.00 0.00625E29001 Trench, As Per Plan090 1,100.00 FT

1,500.00 50.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.0015.00 0.00 0.00625E29400 Trench In Paved Area095 100.00 FT

6,600.00 650.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00660.00 0.00 0.00625E31410 Pull Box, 725.06, 13"x24", A100 10.00 EA

Per Plan

4,600.00 875.00 4,375.00 0.00 0.00920.00 0.00 0.00625E31420 Pull Box, 725.06, 17"x30"105 5.00 EA

2,500.00 220.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00250.00 0.00 0.00625E32000 Ground Rod110 10.00 EA

3,200.00 650.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00800.00 0.00 0.00632E89305 Wood Pole, Installation Only115 4.00 EA

As Per Plan

1,600.00 700.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00400.00 0.00 0.00632E83503 Strain Pole, Type Tc-81.10,120 4.00 EA

Design 6, Installation Only,

APP

1,600.00 800.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00400.00 0.00 0.00632E83507 Strain Pole, Type Tc-125 4.00 EA

81.10,Design 10, Installatio

Only, APP

13,600.00 4,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.003,400.00 0.00 0.00632E64001 Strain Pole Foundation, As130 4.00 EA

Per Plan

6,400.00 500.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00800.00 0.00 0.00632E90751 Pedestal, Screw-In Anchor,135 8.00 EA

SNS, Install Only

3,200.00 500.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00800.00 0.00 0.00632E90756 Pedestal, Screw-In Anchor140 4.00 EA

Base, School Flasher, Instal

Only

19,800.00 850.00 25,500.00 0.00 0.00660.00 0.00 0.00632E05001 Vehicular Signal Head, (led)145 30.00 EA
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3-section, 12"lens, 1-way,

APP

36,600.00 1,375.00 41,250.00 0.00 0.001,220.00 0.00 0.00632E05081 Vehicular Signal Head, (led)150 30.00 EA

5-section, 12"lens, 1-way,

APP

3,000.00 670.00 3,350.00 0.00 0.00600.00 0.00 0.00632E20601 Pedestrian Signal Head, Type155 5.00 EA

D2, As Per Plan

9,480.00 1,400.00 11,200.00 0.00 0.001,185.00 0.00 0.00632E26001 Pedestrian Pushbutton, As160 8.00 EA

Per Plan

700.00 90.00 900.00 0.00 0.0070.00 0.00 0.00632E27200 Loop Detector Tie In165 10.00 EA

16,000.00 1,600.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.001,600.00 0.00 0.00632E26500 Detector Loop170 10.00 EA

5,500.00 11.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.0011.00 0.00 0.00632E30300 Messenger Wire, 7 Strand,175 500.00 FT

7/16" Diameter With

Accessories

2,275.00 450.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00455.00 0.00 0.00632E89400 Down Guy180 5.00 EA

6,000.00 1.40 7,000.00 0.00 0.001.20 0.00 0.00632E65200 Loop Detector Lead-in Cable185 5,000.00 FT

4,000.00 1,550.00 6,200.00 0.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 0.00632E70001 Power Service, As Per Plan190 4.00 EA

768.00 40.00 640.00 0.00 0.0048.00 0.00 0.00632E25001 Covering Of Vehicular Signal195 16.00 EA

Head, As Per Plan

700.00 2.25 450.00 0.00 0.003.50 0.00 0.00632E69200 Power Cable, 2 Conductor,200 200.00 FT

No. 4 Awg

2,500.00 2.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.002.50 0.00 0.00632E40500 Signal Cable, 5 Conductor,205 1,000.00 FT

No. 14 Awg

5,400.00 2.50 5,000.00 0.00 0.002.70 0.00 0.00632E40700 Signal Cable, 7 Conductor,210 2,000.00 FT

No. 14 Awg

4,200.00 2.75 4,125.00 0.00 0.002.80 0.00 0.00632E40900 Signal Cable, 9 Conductor,215 1,500.00 FT

No. 14 Awg

5,330.00 1,800.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.002,665.00 0.00 0.00632E90101 Removal Of Traffic Signal220 2.00 EA

Installation, As Per Plan
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4,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.002,000.00 0.00 0.00633E67100 Cabinet Foundation225 2.00 EA

440.00 600.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00220.00 0.00 0.00633E67200 Controller Work Pad230 2.00 EA

7,500.00 2,200.00 6,600.00 0.00 0.002,500.00 0.00 0.00633E65002 Cabinet W/O Controller,235 3.00 EA

Prewired, Pole Mtd, Install

Only

8,250.00 2,575.00 12,875.00 0.00 0.001,650.00 0.00 0.00633E75001 Uninteruptable Power Supply240 5.00 EA

(UPS) 1000 Watt, As Per

Plan

7,250.00 81.00 8,100.00 0.00 0.0072.50 0.00 0.00614E11110 Law Enforcement Officer245 100.00 HR

With Patrol Car For

Assistance

300.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00300.00 0.00 0.00614E11000 Maintaining Traffic250 1.00 LS

50.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.0050.00 0.00 0.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes255 1.00 LS

And Surveying

1,000.00 8,725.00 8,725.00 0.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 0.00624E10000 Mobilization260 1.00 LS

3,400.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.003,400.00 0.00 0.00103E99005 Premium For Contract265 1.00 LS

Performance Bond And For

Payment Bond

564,151.00 641,440.00Sub-Total:

564,151.00 641,440.00Grand Total:

Total Bid:

Total Alternate Package:

564,151.00Total Award: 641,440.00

564,151.00Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 641,440.00

Difference from Low Vendor: 77,289.00

Total Subcontractors:


